

&

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13490/2012

DIR.OF I.T INTERNATIONAL TAXN-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SET SATELLITE(SINGAPORE)P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 10.09.2012.

Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent returnable on 04.02.2013.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

It shall be the duty of the petitioner to serve the sole respondent before the next date of hearing, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|